

CALL FOR APPLICATIONS BOLOGNA-CLARE HALL FELLOWSHIP A.Y. 2024-2025

Deadline: February 29, 2024

The University of Bologna and Clare Hall College of the University of Cambridge (UK) have an ongoing agreement called 'Bologna-Clare Hall Fellowship'.

The period of research at Clare Hall can last from one to three terms (from four months to one year). The details of the Fellowship are described on the Clare Hall Visiting Fellows webpage: https://www.clarehall.cam.ac.uk/vf/.

The Fellowship Scheme is open to recognised scholars of any academic discipline and of national or international scientific maturity regularly working at any University, laboratory and other academic research centre in Italy. Existing research projects and collaborations with the University of Cambridge may be preferential.

Bologna-Clare Hall Fellows can be selected for the **period October 2024** - **September 2025**. The Fellowship does not include additional financial contributions; however, the Bologna-Clare Hall Fellow will be entitled to a certain number of meals in College. For more information, please refer to the dedicated webpage: <u>Visiting Fellowships</u> - section: *Are Visiting Fellows entitled to free meals?*

At the end of the Fellowship, scholars awarded the Fellowship are required to submit a brief report on the research activity carried out at Clare Hall it to the Director of the Institute for Advanced Studies, at segreteria.isa@unibo.it.

Interested scholars are invited to submit their applications **by February 29, 2024,** using the dedicated online procedure at the following link: https://survey.unibo.it/fs/fs.aspx?surveyid=aae6d5221884a9881b45dfcf5f81b0c

Applications must be submitted in English.

The applicants must complete the online form with all the required information and upload the relevant documents in PDF including:

- Personal Statement and CV;
- Three letters of general evaluation of your research activity by three referees. It would be
 helpful if at least one of the referees were from outside your home institution and if at least
 one of them regularly worked in a foreign academic institution. These letters must be
 written in English and contain an explicit reference to the Bologna-Clare Hall Fellowship;
- Letter of support (optional) in the case of existing research projects and collaborations with the University of Cambridge, as these may be preferential.

Applications will be evaluated by a Selection Committee subsequently appointed by the Rector of the University of Bologna. The final appointment of the Fellows will be made and announced according to the timetable set by the **Governing Body** of Clare Hall.

For information: segreteria.isa@unibo.it

Director of the Institute for Advanced Studies

Prof. Anna Chiara Fariselli



LANGUAGE: This English version is made only for publicity purposes. For resolving any dispute and for all legal purposes only the Italian version is valid.

PERSON IN CHARGE OF THE PROCEDURE

The person in charge of the procedure is Dr. Lucia Gunella, manager of the Institute of Advanced Studies: lucia.gunella@unibo.it

Candidates are entitled to exercise their right of access to the records of the selection process as provided for by the regulations in force. The request must be sent to segreteria.isa@unibo.it

The privacy policy, pursuant to art. 13 of Law Decree. 30.06.03 n. 196 "Code for the protection of personal data", is available on the University portal at the page https://www.unibo.it/en/university/privacy-policy-and-legal-notes/privacy-policy/personal-data-processing.